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2020076

1 OF 25CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

712-00
SPRING HANGER REAR

CAST ST MT

712-01, 712-27, 11182-00, 26468-01, 

26469-01, 26470-01, 26471-01, 30103-01, 

30104-01, 30107-01, 30108-01

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-01
SPRING HANGER REAR

CAST ST MT ASSY
712-00

5.50

2.00 4.06

7.00

2.25

3.25n.66

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

2.25

7.00

2.00

5.50

4.06

3.25

4.25

4.25



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
REAR CAST HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  A
ER:
2020051

SHEET:
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

712-07
SPRING HANGER REAR 

LH FL MT WELD-ON

712-09, 712-11, 712-19, 712-29, 712-31, 16728-01, 16770-01, 

26710-01, 26878-01/-02, 28454-01/-02, 28485-01

2.00

7.50

2.38

4.75

5.00

7.00

3.25
n.66
HOLE

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

712-08
SPRING HANGER REAR 

RH FL MT WELD-ON

712-10, 712-12, 712-20, 712-30, 712-32, 16728-02, 16770-02, 

26711-01, 26879-01/-02, 28455-01/-02, 28486-01

2.00

7.50

5.00

7.00

2.38

4.75

3.25
n.66
HOLE

4.25

4.25

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-09
SPRING HANGER REAR 

LH FL MT WELD-ON ASSY
712-07

5.00

7.00

2.00

7.50

2.38

4.75

3.25

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-10
SPRING HANGER REAR

RH FL MT WELD-ON ASSY
712-08

2.00

7.50

5.00

7.00

2.38

4.75

3.25
RETAINER BOLT

SPACER, AND NUT

4.25

4.25

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-11
SPRING HANGER REAR 

LH FL MT BOLT-ON ASSY
712-07

2.50

1.50

5.00

7.00

2.004.50

7.50

2.38

4.75

3.25

n.66
6 HOLES

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

1.50

2.004.50

7.50

5.00

7.00

2.50

n.66
6 HOLES

2.38

4.75

3.25

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-12
SPRING HANGER REAR

RH FL MT BOLT-ON ASSY
712-08

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

1.75

1.75

4.25

4.25

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-19
SPRING HANGER REAR 

LH FL MT BOLT-ON
712-07

5.00

7.00

2.004.50

2.50

n.66
6 HOLES

1.50

n.66
HOLE

2.38

4.75

3.25

7.50

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-20
SPRING HANGER REAR

RH FL MT BOLT-ON
712-08

1.50

2.004.50

7.50

1.75

1.75

2.50

n.66
6 HOLES

5.00

7.00

n.66
HOLE

2.38

3.25

4.75

4.25

4.25

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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2.25

4.56

7.00

2.00

5.50

4.06

3.25

WEAR PAD
LINER

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-27
SPRING HANGER REAR 

ST MT W/WEAR PAD LINER ASSY
712-00

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-29
SPRING HANGER REAR LH FL MT

 BOLT-ON W/WEAR PAD LINER ASSY
712-07

1.75

2.50
2.004.50

5.00

4.56
7.00

1.50

n.66
6 HOLES

2.38

4.75

WEAR PAD
LINER

RETAINER BOLT
SPACER, AND NUT3.25

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-30
SPRING HANGER REAR RH FL MT

BOLT-ON W/WEAR PAD LINER ASSY
712-08

1.50

1.75

2.50
2.004.50

7.50

5.00

4.56
7.00

2.38

4.75

3.25

WEAR PAD
LINER

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

n.66
6 HOLES

5.00

4.56

7.00

2.00

7.50

2.38

4.75

3.25

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-31
SPRING HANGER REAR LH FL MT

WELD-ON W/WEAR PAD LINER ASSY
712-07

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

WEAR PAD
LINER
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5.00

4.56

7.00

2.00

7.50

2.38

4.75

3.25

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

712-32
SPRING HANGER REAR RH FL MT

WELD-ON W/WEAR PAD LINER ASSY
712-08

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

WEAR PAD
LINER

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

11182-00
SPRING HANGER REAR

UN MT MODIFIED ASSY
712-00

2.47

4.25

7.00

5.84

2.17

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

3.97

5.56

3.25

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16292-03
SPRING HANGER REAR

CAST LH SIDE/UN MT

16292-07, 16293-01, 16293-03, 

16494-01, 30209-01, 30211-01

4.25

7.00

2.00

5.50

2.94

5.31

3.25
n.66
HOLE

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16292-04
SPRING HANGER REAR

CAST RH SIDE/UN MT

16292-08, 16293-02, 16293-04, 

16494-02, 30210-01, 30211-02

2.00

5.50

2.94

5.31

4.25

7.00

n.66
HOLE 3.25

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16292-08
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

SIDE/UN MT W/SLIDER PAD HOLES
16292-04

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16292-07
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

SIDE/UN MT W/SLIDER PAD HOLES
16292-03

4.25

7.00

2.00

5.50

2.00

3.00 1.25

n.29
4 HOLES

2.94

5.31

3.25
n.66
HOLE

2.00

1.253.00

n.29
4 HOLES

2.00

5.50

4.25

7.00

2.94

5.31

3.25
n.66
HOLE

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16293-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

SIDE/UN MT ASSY
16292-03

2.00

5.50

4.25

7.00

2.94

5.31

3.25

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16293-02
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

SIDE/UN MT ASSY
16292-04

2.00

5.50

3.25

2.94

5.31

4.25

7.00

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16293-03
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

SIDE/UN MT W/SLIDER PAD HOLES ASSY
16292-03

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16293-04
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

SIDE/UN MT W/SLIDER PAD HOLES ASSY
16292-04

7.00

4.25

2.00
5.50

1.253.00

2.00

n.29
4 HOLES

2.94

5.31

3.25

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

2.00

3.00 1.25

n.29
4 HOLES

4.25

7.00

2.00
5.50

3.25

2.94

5.31

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16494-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

SIDE/UN MT W/WEAR PAD LINER ASSY
16292-03

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16494-02
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

SIDE/UN MT W/WEAR PAD LINER ASSY
16292-04

2.00

5.50

4.56

7.00

2.94

5.31

3.25

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

WEAR PAD
LINER

2.00

5.50

4.56

7.00

2.94

5.31

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

WEAR PAD
LINER

3.25

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16728-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

FL MT BOLT-ON .50 BOLT HOLES ASSY
712-07

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16728-02
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

FL MT BOLT-ON .50 BOLT HOLES ASSY
712-08

1.75

2.50
4.50 2.00

7.50

5.00

4.25

7.00

1.50

n.50
6 HOLES

2.38

4.75

3.25

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

1.75

2.50
4.50 2.00

7.50

1.50

2.38

5.00

4.25

7.00
n.50

6 HOLES

4.75

3.25

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS
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15 OF 25

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16770-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH FL MT BOLT-ON

.50 BOLT HOLES W/WEAR PAD LINER ASSY
712-07

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16770-02
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH FL MT BOLT-ON

.50 BOLT HOLES W/WEAR PAD LINER ASSY
712-08

5.00

2.004.50

7.50

1.75

2.50

n.50
6 HOLES

REF

4.56
7.00

1.50

2.38

4.75

3.25

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AN NUT

WEAR PAD
LINER

1.50

2.004.50

7.50

5.00

1.75

2.50

4.56
7.00

2.38

4.75

3.25

WEAR PAD LINER

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

n.50
6 HOLES

REF
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

26468-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

HYBRID ST MT/UI
712-00

4.25

2.25

7.00

n.66
HOLE

2.00

5.50

2.03

5.56

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

n.66
HOLE

5.50

7.00

2.25

4.25

2.00

3.25

5.56

2.03

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

26469-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

HYBRID ST MT/UI
712-00



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
REAR CAST HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  A
ER:
2020051

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30848

4/9/20

2020076

17 OF 25

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

26470-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

HYBRID ST MT/UI ASSY
712-00

2.25

7.00

4.25

2.03

5.56

2.00

5.50

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT3.25

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

3.25

5.56

2.03

4.25

2.25

5.50

2.00

7.00

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

26471-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

HYBRID ST MT/UI ASSY
712-00
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

26710-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

FL MT BOLT-ON GALVANIZED ASSY
712-07

5.00

1.75

2.50

2.004.50

7.50

1.50

4.25

7.00
n.66

6 HOLES

2.38

4.75

3.25

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

n.38
2 HOLES

n.38
2 HOLES

n.66
6 HOLES

7.50

4.25

5.00

2.004.50

7.00

2.50

1.75

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

3.25

4.75

2.38

1.50

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

26711-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

FL MT BOLT-ON GALVANIZED ASSY
712-08
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE COATING STOCK

26878-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

FL MT BOLT-ON GALVANIZED
GALVANIZED 712-07

26878-02
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

FL MT BOLT-ON UNPAINTED
UNPAINTED 712-07

1.75

2.50 2.004.50

7.50

5.00

4.25
7.00

n.66
HOLE

2.38

4.75

3.25

1.50

n.66
6 HOLES

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

n.38
2 HOLES

n.38
2 HOLES

7.50

n.66
HOLE

n.66
6 HOLES

4.25

5.00

2.00

1.75

2.50

4.50

7.00

3.25

4.75

2.38

1.50

PART NO. HANGER STYLE COATING STOCK

26879-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

FL MT BOLT-ON GALVANIZED
GALVANIZED 712-08

26879-02
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

FL MT BOLT-ON UNPAINTED
UNPAINTED 712-08
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DRAWING NO.:
30848

4/9/20

2020076

20 OF 25

PART NO. HANGER STYLE COATING STOCK

28454-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

FL MT WELD-ON UNPAINTED
UNPAINTED 712-07

28454-02
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

FL MT WELD-ON GALVANIZED
GALVANIZED 712-07

5.00

7.00

n.66
HOLE

2.00
7.50

2.38

4.75

3.25

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

n.38
2 HOLES

n.38
2 HOLES

n.66
HOLE

5.00

7.50

4.25

2.00

7.00

3.25

4.75

2.38

PART NO. HANGER STYLE COATING STOCK

28455-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

FL MT WELD-ON UNPAINTED
UNPAINTED 712-08

28455-02
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

FL MT WELD-ON GALVANIZED
GALVANIZED 712-08
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5.00

4.56

7.00

2.00

7.50

2.38

4.75

3.25

n.66
HOLE

WEAR PAD
LINER

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

28485-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH FL MT WELD-ON

W/WEAR PAD LINER GALVANIZED PREPPED
712-07

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

n.38
2 HOLES

n.38
2 HOLES

n.66
HOLE

7.50

4.56

5.00

2.00

7.00
WEAR PAD

LINER

3.25

4.75

2.38

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

28486-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH FL MT WELD-ON

W/WEAR PAD LINER GALVANIZED PREPPED
712-08
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2.00

5.50

2.25

4.56

7.00

2.03

5.56

3.25

n.66
HOLE

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

30103-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH HYBRID ST MT/ UN MT

W/WEAR PAD LINER GALVANIZED PREPPED
712-00

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

n.38
2 HOLES

n.38
2 HOLES

n.66
HOLE

4.56

2.25

5.50

2.00

7.00
WEAR PAD

LINER

3.25

5.56

2.03

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

30104-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH HYBRID ST MT/ UN MT

W/WEAR PAD LINER GALVANIZED PREPPED
712-00
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4.25

2.25

7.00

2.03

5.56

3.25

2.00

5.50

n.66
HOLE

.81

2.38

n.38
2 HOLES

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

30107-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

HYBRID ST MT/ UN MT GALVANIZED PREPPED
712-00

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

n.66
HOLE

n.38
2 HOLES

5.50

4.25

2.25

2.38

.81

2.00

7.00

3.25

5.56

2.03

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

30108-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

HYBRID ST MT/ UN MT GALVANIZED PREPPED
712-00



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
REAR CAST HANGER IDENTIFICATION
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DRAWING NO.:
30848

4/9/20

2020076

24 OF 25

4.25

7.00
REINFORCEMENT

PLATES

2.00

5.50

n.66
HOLE

5.31

2.94

3.25

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

30209-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

SIDE/UN MT W/REINFORCED SIDES
16292-03

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

REINFORCEMENT
PLATES

n.66
HOLE

5.50

4.25

2.00

7.00

3.25

5.31

2.94

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

30210-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

SIDE/UN MT W/REINFORCED SIDES
16292-04
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PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

30211-01
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST LH

SIDE/UN MT W/REINFORCED SIDES ASSY
16292-03

2.00

5.50

4.25

7.00

2.94

5.31

3.25

REINFORCEMENT
PLATE

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT

CAST REAR HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

REINFORCEMENT
PLATE

4.25

5.50

2.00

7.00

RETAINER BOLT,
SPACER, AND NUT3.25

5.31

2.94

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

30211-02
SPRING HANGER REAR CAST RH

SIDE/UN MT W/REINFORCED SIDES ASSY
16292-04


